# DOUGLAS, AZ COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBMITTED BY: Luis Pedroza, Deputy City Manager/City Treasurer

MANAGEMENT TEAM REVIEW: Ana Urquijo, City Manager

FOCUS AREA: Collaboration

ORGANIZATIONAL EnterTextHere

**IMPROVEMENTS:** 

SUBJECT: CONSENT to SUBLICENSE AGREEMENT with HOPE Inc and the HUMANE

Meeting Date: 3/8/2023

SOCIETY of SOUTHERN ARIZONA.

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

HOPE Inc is seeking consent to sublicense space to the Humane Society of Southern Arizona at 661 G Avenue, a city owned facility currently leased to HOPE Inc.

### **BACKGROUND:**

HOPE Inc has a license agreement with the city for the use of half of the building at 661 G Avenue since January 2020 offering behavioral and mental wellness services to the Douglas community. HOPE is seeking consent from the city to sublicense space at no cost to the Humane Society of Southern Arizona.

HOPE Inc has partnered with the Humane Society to provide the Douglas OneHealth Clinic where low income pet families can get care for their pets and their people at the same time.

As part of this agreement, the Humane Society shall furnish liability insurance to the city and HOPE Inc.

## **DISCUSSION:**

The consent to sublicense agreement allows the opportunity to serve the Douglas community in this unique and convenient one stop shop. Staff recommends approval of the sublicense agreement.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None.

Fiscal Year: 2022/2023 Amount Requested: Y / N

### Account (s):

"...I MOVE THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL APPROVE THE SUBLICENSE AGREEMENT WITH HOPE INC., AND THE HUMANE SOCIETY OF SOUTHERN ARIZONA TO PROVIDE THE DOUGLAS ONEHEALTH CLINIC AT 661 G AVENUE IN DOUGLAS, AZ."